2016 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Boys Division | - Sectional Tournament
Turnberry Golf Course - October 4, 2016

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a

Place

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS

* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

School

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Upper Arlington *
Alan Kim, 12

Dane Goodwin, 11
Andy Hummer, 12
Quinn Patterson, 10
Nick Tevonian, 12

Hilliard Davidson *
Jack Rubin, 12
Caleb Stimmel, 10
Jack Brown, 11
Travis Moore, 12
Jacob Drees, 10

Mount Vernon *
Drew Salyers, 9
Conner Curry, 11
Chase Ferguson, 10
Logan Springer, 12
Jordan Hoag, 10

Thomas Worthington *

Curran Gimeson, 11
Aaron Zeller, 10
David LalLonde, 11
Gabriel Finch, 12
Bailey Utterback, 11

Pickerington North
Josh Tasney, 11
Frank Jones, 12
Jack Kowalczyk, 11
Kyle Roach, 11
Jacob Chadwick, 9

Front Back Tota

300
38 36 74
36 39 75
44 40 84
38 40 78
35 38 73

314
39 38 77
34 39 73
40 39 79
45 41 86
44 41 85

319
37 37 74
39 46 85
39 40 79
42 39 81
44 49 93

321
34 39 73
41 39 80
45 43 88
44 41 85
41 42 83

324
38 44 82
38 36 74
42 42 84
41 43 84
48 43 91



2016 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Boys Division | - Sectional Tournament
Turnberry Golf Course - October 4, 2016

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a

Place

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS

* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

School

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Olentangy Orange
Alex Cabungcal, 10
Spencer Gifford, 12
Connor Cummins, 11
Nate English, 11
Tyler Moll, 11

Watkins Memorial
Cody Cogdill, 11
Gavyn Parman, 11
Cody Stonebraker, 12
Jacob Dixon, 11
Carter Helwagen, 12

Gahanna Lincoln
Ethan Nix, 12
Jacob Simone, 11
A.J. Overstreet, 12
Michael Hahn, 10
Drew Bailey, 10

Westerville South
Troy Taylor, 11
Jacob Kotik, 12
Tristan Mathis, 9
Simon Chaney, 10

Buckeye Valley
Jake Kehoe, 12
Zach Thomson, 12
Mitchell Lucas, 9
Nick Baesman, 12
Reese Cramer, 9

Front Back Tota

325
38 39 77
39 40 79
45 41 86
38 45 83
48 42 90

328
37 41 78
42 44 86
46 37 83
42 39 81
45 42 87

328
44 40 84
39 38 77
46 45 91
41 44 85
41 41 82

342
35 35 70
44 47 91
44 45 89
46 46 92
0 0 0

347
38 37 75
42 47 89
46 49 95
46 45 91
46 46 92



2016 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Boys Division | - Sectional Tournament
Turnberry Golf Course - October 4, 2016

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS

* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

Place School Front Back Total
11th  Pickerington Central 368
Robert Blalock, 10 40 46 86
Calen Kovaleski, 11 46 49 95
Cooper Martell, 9 44 51 95
Torian Bailey, 11 48 58 106
Bradley Davis, 11 40 52 92
12th  Hilliard Darby 369
Jake Hamilton, 11 47 43 90
Ty Spangler, 11 45 49 94
C.J. Jasper, 11 42 48 90
Marcus Hunter, 9 48 47 95
Adam Tivin, 9 50 52 102
13th  Reynoldsburg 372
Reece Strohm, 12 37 40 77
Zac Peters, 12 46 51 97
Trey Albert, 11 46 45 91
Ben Dunlap, 12 49 58 107
Keenan Durkin, 11 57 60 117



District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team
to the District Tournament.

2016 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Boys Division | - Sectional Tournament
Turnberry Golf Course - October 4, 2016

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS

* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

Place Name

1
2

10

14

16

19

20

22

24

27

31

35

Troy Taylor, 11
Caleb Stimmel, 10
Curran Gimeson, 11
Nick Tevonian, 12
Drew Salyers, 9
Frank Jones, 12
Alan Kim, 12

Jake Kehoe, 12
Dane Goodwin, 11
Alex Cabungcal, 10
Jack Rubin, 12
Jacob Simone, 11
Reece Strohm, 12
Quinn Patterson, 10
Cody Cogdill, 11
Jack Brown, 11
Chase Ferguson, 10
Spencer Gifford, 12
Aaron Zeller, 10
Logan Springer, 12
Jacob Dixon, 11
Drew Bailey, 10
Josh Tasney, 11
Nate English, 11
Bailey Utterback, 11
Cody Stonebraker, 12
Ethan Nix, 12

Jack Kowalczyk, 11
Kyle Roach, 11
Andy Hummer, 12
Michael Hahn, 10
Jacob Drees, 10
Conner Curry, 11
Gabriel Finch, 12
John Harper, 11
Travis Moore, 12
Connor Cummins, 11
Robert Blalock, 10

School

Westerville South*
Hilliard Davidson*
Thomas Worthington*
Upper Arlington*
Mount Vernon*
Pickerington North*
Upper Arlington*
Buckeye Valley*
Upper Arlington*
Olentangy Orange*
Hilliard Davidson*
Gahanna Lincoln
Reynoldsburg

Upper Arlington*
Watkins Memorial
Hilliard Davidson*
Mount Vernon*
Olentangy Orange
Thomas Worthington*
Mount Vernon*
Watkins Memorial
Gahanna Lincoln
Pickerington North
Olentangy Orange
Thomas Worthington*
Watkins Memorial
Gahanna Lincoln
Pickerington North
Pickerington North
Upper Arlington*
Gahanna Lincoln
Hilliard Davidson*
Mount Vernon*
Thomas Worthington*
Canal Winchester
Hilliard Davidson*
Olentangy Orange
Pickerington Central

Front Back Total
35 35 70
34 39 73
34 39 73
35 38 73
37 37 74
38 36 74
38 36 74
38 37 75
36 39 75
38 39 77
39 38 77
39 38 77
37 40 77
38 40 78
37 41 78
40 39 79
39 40 79
39 40 79
41 39 80
42 39 81
42 39 81
41 41 82
38 44 82
38 45 83
41 42 83
46 37 83
44 40 84
42 42 84
41 43 84
44 40 84
41 44 85
44 41 85
39 46 85
44 41 85
40 46 86
45 41 86
45 41 86
40 46 86



2016 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
Boys Division | - Sectional Tournament
Turnberry Golf Course - October 4, 2016

District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team
to the District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS

* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

Gavyn Parman, 11 Watkins Memorial 42 44 86
40 Carter Helwagen, 12 Watkins Memorial 45 42 87
41 David LaLonde, 11 Thomas Worthington* 45 43 88
42  Zach Thomson, 12 Buckeye Valley 42 47 89
Tristan Mathis, 9 Westerville South 44 45 89
44  Jake Hamilton, 11 Hilliard Darby 47 43 90
C.J. Jasper, 11 Hilliard Darby 42 48 90
Tyler Moll, 11 Olentangy Orange 48 42 90
47  Nick Baesman, 12 Buckeye Valley 46 45 91
A.J. Overstreet, 12 Gahanna Lincoln 46 45 91
Jacob Chadwick, 9 Pickerington North 48 43 91
Trey Albert, 11 Reynoldsburg 46 45 91
Jacob Kotik, 12 Westerville South 44 47 91
52 Reese Cramer, 9 Buckeye Valley 46 46 92
Bradley Davis, 11 Pickerington Central 40 52 92
Simon Chaney, 10 Westerville South 46 46 92
55 Jordan Hoag, 10 Mount Vernon* 44 49 93
56 Ty Spangler, 11 Hilliard Darby 45 49 94
57 Mitchell Lucas, 9 Buckeye Valley 46 49 95
Marcus Hunter, 9 Hilliard Darby 48 47 95
Calen Kovaleski, 11 Pickerington Central 46 49 95
Cooper Martell, 9 Pickerington Central 44 51 95
61 Zac Peters, 12 Reynoldsburg 46 51 97
62 Jacob Eggleston, 10 Canal Winchester 49 51 100
63 Trevor Mays, 10 Canal Winchester 51 51 102
Adam Tivin, 9 Hilliard Darby 50 52 102
65 Spencer Boyer, 12 Canal Winchester 46 57 103
66 Mason Kamer, 12 Canal Winchester 48 56 104
67 Torian Bailey, 11 Pickerington Central 48 58 106
68 Ben Dunlap, 12 Reynoldsburg 49 58 107
69 Alex Melick, Licking Heights 57 51 108
70 Zach Showalter, Licking Heights 56 54 110
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